2025 Berrien County Millage Rate

The Berrien County Board of Commissioners do hereby announce
Berrien County Administration k building Novemb er 12 2025 4:00pm Pursuant to the requirements O.C.G.A. 48-5-32 do hereby
publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the

past five years.

COUNTY WIDE

Real & Property

Motor Vehicle

Mobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment

Gross Digest

Less M & O Exeptions

Net M & O Digest

State of Georgia

Forest Land Assistance Grant Valu
Adjusted Net M&O Digest

Gross M & O Millage
Less Rollbacks

Net M & O Millage
Net Taxes Levied

Net Tax § Increase
Net Taxes % Increase

2020
424,505,234
9,351,700
6,706,242
4,832,064

0

445,395,240
104,453,706
340,941,534

4,078,616
345,020,150

19.50
279
16.71
5,765,286

132,691
2.36%

2021
431,437,456
7,479,440
6,999,788
5,907,395

0

451,824,079
103,450,946
348,373,133

4,208,970
352,582,103

19.51
2.83
16.68
5,881,774

116,488
2.02%

2022
462,096,071
6,710,140
7,769,701
3,357,644

0

479,933,556
120,369,902
359,563,654

0
359,563,654

19.99
3.42
16.57
5,957,969

76,195
1.30%

CURRENT 2025 TAX DIGEST AND 5-YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

2023
475,659,480
6,826,770
8,277,030
7,798,438

0

498,561,718
120,263,376
378,298,342

0
378,298,342

20.06
3.68
16.48
6,234,356

276,387
4.64%

2024
486,032,589
5,263,190
9,095,659
3,981,510

0

504,372,948
112,187,666
392,185,282

0
392,185,282

19.80
3.62
16.18
6,345,557

111,201
1.78%

that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the

2025
494,401,763
5,258,550
9,302,616
2,140,519

0

511,103,448
107,898,855
403,204,593

0
403,204,593

19.80
3.62
16.18
6,523,850

178,293
2.81%



